


I campioni fotografati servono a dare un’idea indicativa del prodotto, colori e strutture non hanno nessun valore impegnativo. _ The samples photographed are intended to give an approximate idea of the product; 
the colours and textures shown are not binding. _ Die abgebildeten Muster sollen eine Vorstellung von dem Produkt vermitteln, Farben und Formen sind nicht verbindlich. _ Les échantillons sur photos servent à transmettre 
une idée du produit, des couleurs et des structures. Ils ne sont donnés qu’à titre indicatif et n’engagent pas le producteur. _ Las muestras fotografiadas sirven para dar una idea indicativa del producto, por lo que ni los 
colores ni las estructuras son vinculantes. _ Представленные на фотографии образцы служат исключительно в качестве примера продукта, цвета и структура не имеют никакого обязывающего значения.

Purezza, linearità 
e funzionalità 
armonizzate in 
morbide tonalità 
Pastello in grado di 
riflettere la luce 
naturale e caPaci 
di far aPParire Più 
grandi gli sPazi 
circostanti: 
allways è 
l’interPretazione in 
gres Porcellanato 
mirage delle naturali 
ed avvolgenti 
Pavimentazioni in 
legno che traggono 
direttamente 
isPirazione dallo stile 
e dal “funzionalismo” 
del design scandinavo 
(swedish modern). 

better life through good design
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colorato nella massa
Full-body coloured
In der Masse gefärbt
Coloré dans la masse
Coloreado en la masa
Окрашенный в массе

monocalibro
Single work-size
In einem Werkmass
Monocalibre
Monocalibre
Монокалиберный

squadrato e rettificato
Squared and rectified
Rechtwinklig und geschliffen
équarri et rectifié
Esquadrado y rectificado
Квадратный и шлифованный

PuREnESS, MInIMalISM 
and FunCtIonalIty CoME 
togEthER In SoFt PaStEl 
tIntS ablE to REFlECt 
natuRal lIght and to 
vISually ExtEnd SPaCES: 
allWayS IS MIRagE’S 
IntERPREtatIon In 
PoRCElaIn StonEWaRE 
oF natuRal and 
EnShRoudIng Wood 
FlooRS, that takES 
ItS InSPIRatIon 
FRoM thE StylE and 
“FunCtIonalISM” So 
tyPICal oF SCandInavIan 
dESIgn (SWEdISh ModERn). 

REInhEIt, lInEaRItät und 
FunktIonalItät In SanFtEn 
PaStElltönEn haRMonISCh 
zuSaMMEngEFühRt 
SPIEgEln daS natüRlIChE 
lICht WIdER und 
laSSEn dIE uMlIEgEndE 
RäuME gRöSSER 
ERSChEInEn: allWayS 
ISt dIE natüRlIChE 
und SChMEIChElndE 
IntERPREtatIon 
von holzbödEn In 
FEInStEInzEug von MIRagE 
und ISt unMIttElbaR 
voM StIl und voM 
“FunktIonalISMuS” dES 
SkandInavISChEn dESIgn 
(ModERnES SChWEdISCh) 
InSPIRIERt.

PuREté, lInéaRIté 
Et FonCtIonnalIté 
haRMonISéES danS dE 
douCES tEIntES PaStEl 
CaPablES dE REFlétER 
la luMIèRE natuREllE 
Et dE FaIRE aPPaRaîtRE 
lES ESPaCES PluS 
gRandS: allWayS ESt 
l’IntERPRétatIon En 
gRèS CéRaME MIRagE dES 
SolS En boIS natuRElS 
Et EnvEloPPantS quI 
S’InSPIREnt dIRECtEMEnt 
du StylE Et du 
FonCtIonnalISME du 
dESIgn SCandInavE 
(SWEdISh ModERn). 

PuREza, lInEalIdad 
y FunCIonalIdad 
aRMonIzadaS En SuavES 
tonalIdadES PaStEl 
CaPaCES dE REFlEjaR 
la luz natuRal y dE 
aMPlIFICaR loS ESPaCIoS 
CIRCunStantES: allWayS 
ES la IntERPREtaCIón 
En gRES PoRCElánICo 
MIRagE dE laS natuRalES 
y EnvolvEntES 
PavIMEntaCIonES dE 
MadERa quE SE InSPIRan 
dIRECtaMEntE En El EStIlo 
y En El “FunCIonalISMo” 
dEl dISEño ESCandInavo 
(SWEdISh ModERn). 

ЧистОта линий, 
прОстОта, 
фунКциОнальнОсть в 
МягКих пастельных 
тОнах, спОсОбных 
эффеКтнО Отражать 
натуральный свет и 
зрительнО увелиЧивать 
прОстранства: этО 
AllwAys, КераМОгранит 
MirAge в КОтОрОМ 
нашли Отражение 
луЧшие эстетиЧесКие 
КаЧества деревянных 
пОлОв, стиль и 
фунКциОнальнОсть 
сКандинавсКОгО 
дизайна (swedish 
Modern).

2 suPerfici 4 formati 7 colori
2 surfaces_4 sizes_7 colours

2 oberflächeN_4 formate_7 farbeN

2 surfaces_4 formats_7 couleurs 

2 superficies_4 formatos_7 colores

2 поверхности_4 формата_7 цветов
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Wagon AW 06 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq - Crate AW 06 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq
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ChaRaCtERIzEd by RIgouR and ExtREME CaRE FoR StylE 
ElEMEntS aS WEll aS by gRaPhIC PuRIty, allWayS 
REIntERPREtS thE tRadItIonal uSE oF Wood In an 

ExtREMEly ModERn and ContEMPoRaRy Way. 

gEkEnnzEIChnEt duRCh dIE StREngE, SoRgFalt dER 
vERSChIEdEnEn StIlIStISChEn koMPonEntEn und dIE 

StändIgE SuChE naCh REInEn gRaFIkEn IntERPREtIERt 
allWayS auF nEuE WEISE dIE tRadItIonEllE vERWEndung 

von holz MIt ExtREMER ModERnItät. 

CaRaCtéRISé PaR la RIguEuR, PaR lE SoIn dES dIFFéREntS 
CoMPoSantS StylIStIquES Et d’unE ConStantE REChERChE 
d’unE PuREté gRaPhIquE, allWayS RéIntERPRètE l’uSagE 

tRadItIonnEl du boIS avEC unE ExtRêME ModERnIté.

CaRaCtERIzado PoR El RIgoR, PoR El CuIdado dE 
laS dIFEREntES CoMPonEntES EStIlíStICaS y PoR la 

ConStantE búSquEda dE una PuREza gRáFICa, allWayS 
REIntERPREta El EMPlEo tRadICIonal dE la MadERa Con 

una ModERnIdad ExtREMa.

хараКтеризуеМая стрОгОстью и естественнОстью 
рисунКа, AllwAys даёт сОвреМенную интерпретацию 

традициОннОгО приМенения дерева.

caratterizzato dal rigore, 
dalla cura delle diverse 

comPonenti stilistiche e dalla 
costante ricerca di una Purezza 

grafica, allways reinterPreta il 
tradizionale uso del legno con 

estrema modernità.

aw 06

Wagon AW 06 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq - Crate AW 06 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq
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boat AW 07 14,7x120/6”x48” - 19,7x120/8”x48” - 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq
quadrotte boat AW 07 30x30/12”x12” SP 

98



alSo knoWn aS “undERStatEMEnt-StylE”, It REPRESEntS, 
In a ConCREtE Way, tRuE ContEMPoRaRy dESIgn In 
PERFECt balanCE bEtWEEn FunCtIonal uSE and StylE 
(“bEttER lIFE thRough good dESIgn”): allWayS aS a 
lIvIng ChoICE FoR PublIC and PRIvatE vEnuES WIth thE 
utMoSt ExPRESSIon oF StylE. 

auCh alS «undERStatEMEnt-StIl» bEzEIChnEt StEllt 
SICh hIER In konkREtER WEISE daS WahRE ModERnE, 
zEItgEnöSSISChE dESIgn daR, gEkEnnzEIChnEt duRCh 
EIn PERFEktES glEIChgEWICht von FunktIonalItät, 
gEbRauChSWERt und StIl (“bEttER lIFE thRough good 
dESIgn”): MIt allWayS WERdEn SoWohl öFFEntlIChE 
WIE PRIvatE aMbIEntE MIt abSolutER StIlIStISChER 
ExPRESSIvItät gElEbt.

déFInIE égalEMEnt CoMME “undERStatEMEnt-StylE”, EllE 
REPRéSEntE dE ManIèRE ConCRètE lE véRItablE dESIgn 
ContEMPoRaIn, MaRqué PaR un PaRFaIt équIlIbRE EntRE 
FonCtIonnalIté, utIlIté Et StylE (“bEttER lIFE thRough 
good dESIgn”): allWayS CoMME ChoIx dE vIvRE lES 
EnvIRonnEMEntS, PublICS Et PRIvéS, avEC unE PuISSanCE 
ExPRESSIvE Et StylIStIquE abSoluE.

dEFInIdo taMbIén CoMo “undERStatEMEnt-StylE”, 
REPRESEnta ConCREtaMEntE El vERdadERo dISEño 
ContEMPoRánEo, dIStInguIdo PoR un PERFECto EquIlIbRIo 
EntRE FunCIonalIdad, utIlIdad y EStIlo (“bEttER lIFE 
thRough good dESIgn”): allWayS CoMo oPCIón dE vIvIR 
loS aMbIEntES, tanto PúblICoS CoMo PRIvadoS, Con 
abSoluta ExPRESIvIdad EStIlíStICa.
 
КОллеКция является превОсхОдныМ вОплОщениеМ 
сОвреМеннОгО дизайна в стиле UnderstAteMent, 
пОэтОМу выделяет её безупреЧный баланс 
фунКциОнальнОсти и КрасивОй, благОрОднОй 
прОстОты. с AllwAys Общественные и Частные 
интерьеры приОбретают сКрОМную и в тО же вреМя 
выразительную стильнОсть.

definito anche “understatement-
style”, raPPresenta in modo concreto 
il vero design contemPoraneo, 
contraddistinto da un Perfetto 
equilibrio tra funzionalità, utilità 
e stile (“better life through good 
design”): allways come scelta di 
vivere gli ambienti, sia Pubblici che 
Privati, con assoluta esPressività 
stilistica.

aw 07

boat AW 07 14,7x120/6”x48” - 19,7x120/8”x48” - 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq
quadrotte boat AW 07 30x30/12”x12” SP 
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Cabin AW 03 60x60/24”x24” Pl Sq  20 mm EVO_2/E
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Cabin AW 03 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq
Cabin AW 03 60x60/24”x24” Pl Sq  20 mm EVO_2/E
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l’armonia e le sobrie venature 
del legno sono ammorbidite dalla 

leggerezza dei colori Pastello, 
abbinabili in tonalità calde ed 

avvolgenti: dal crema al bianco sino 
ad inoltrarsi verso tinte Più decise 

come il grigio e l’antracite. 

aw 03
thE haRMony and thE 
MInIMal vEInIng oF 
Wood aRE SoFtEnEd 
by thE lIghtnESS oF 
PaStEl tIntS that Can 
bE CoMbInEd In WaRM 
and alluRIng huES: 
FRoM CREaM to WhItE 
all thE Way thRough 
to StRongER ShadES 
SuCh aS gREy and 
anthRaCItE. 

dIE haRMonIE und dIE 
MaRkantEn ädERungEn 
dES holzES WERdEn 
duRCh PaStEllFaRbEn 
auFgEloCkERt und 
koMbInIEREn SICh 
hERvoRRagEnd 
MIt WaRMEn und 
angEnEhMEn FaRbEn: 
von CREMEFaRbEn 
übER WEISS bIS 
hIn zu kRäFtIgEREn 
FaRbEn WIE gRau und 
anthRazIt.

l’haRMonIE Et lES 
vEInuRES SobRES du 
boIS Sont adouCIES 
PaR la légèREté 
dES CoulEuRS 
PaStEl, aSSoRtIES 
à dES tonalItéS 
PluS ChaudES Et 
EnvEloPPantES: du 
blanC CRèME au blanC 
PuR juSqu’à dES 
tEIntES PluS déFInIES 
tEllES quE lE gRIS Et 
l’anthRaCItE. 

la aRMonía y laS 
SobRIaS vEnaS dE 
la MadERa Son 
SuavIzadaS PoR 
la lIgEREza dE loS 
ColoRES PaStEl, 
CoMbInablES a 
tonalIdadES CálIdaS 
y EnvolvEntES: dESdE 
El CREMa PaSando 
PoR El blanCo haSta 
CoMPREndER loS 
ColoRES MáS dECIdIdoS 
CoMo gRIS y antRaCIta.

гарМОния и 
стрОгОсть древесных 
прОжилОК 
сМягЧаются 
изящнОстью 
пастельных 
ОттенКОв, а цветОвые 
сОЧетания МОгут 
быть разныМи и 
вОвлеКать нюансы 
От КреМОвОгО 
и белОгО дО 
решительнОгО серОгО 
и свинцОвОгО. 

Cabin AW 03 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq
Cabin AW 03 60x60/24”x24” Pl Sq  20 mm EVO_2/E
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board AW 02 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq 
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bench AW 05 14,7x120/6”x48” - 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq 
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aw 05

bench AW 05 14,7x120/6”x48” - 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq 

allways è la collezione di legni in gres Porcellanato mirage ProPosta in 7 
colorazioni naturali ad effetto stemPerato: fence, board, cabin, Pier, bench, 
wagon e boat caratterizzati dalla Perfetta abbinabilità tra due PrinciPali 
gruPPi di tonalità, allways_warm (01-02-03-04) e allways_cold (05-06-07). 

colori Pastello ad effetto smalto acqua che, tiPicamente nella versione 
tradizionale Presentano  limitazioni di imPiego e che invece, nella versione 
mirage, acquisiscono nuove Potenzialità di utilizzo Per aPPlicazioni commerciali 
ed a traffico sostenuto.
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allWayS IS MIRagE’S PoRCElaIn 
StonEWaRE Wood CollECtIon oFFEREd 
In 7 natuRal ColouRS WIth a dIlutEd 
EFFECt: FEnCE, boaRd, CabIn, PIER, bEnCh, 
Wagon and boat ChaRaCtERISEd by thE 
PERFECt MatChIng bEtWEEn thE tWo MaIn 
gRouPS oF ShadES, allWayS_WaRM (01-
02-03-04) and allWayS_Cold (05-06-07). 
PaStEl ColouRS WIth WatER glazE 
EFFECt that, In thEIR tRadItIonal 
vERSIon, PRESEnt REStRICtIonS oF uSE 
and that In MIRagE vERSIon takE on a 
nEW PotEntIal FoR CoMMERCIal vEnuES 
and aREaS SubjECt to hIgh tRaFFIC.

allWayS ISt EInE holzkollEktIon In 
FEInStEInzEug von MIRagE und In 
7 natüRlIChEn, abgEtöntEn FaRbEn 
ERhältlICh: FEnCE, boaRd, CabIn, PIER, 
bEnCh, Wagon und boat zEIChnEn SICh 
duRCh PERFEktE koMPatIbIlItät dER 
bEIdEn FaRbtonhauPtgRuPPEn allWayS_
WaRM (02-03-01-04) und allWayS_Cold 
(07-06-05) auS. 
PaStEllFaRbEnE WaSSERglaSuREFFEktE, 
dIE noRMalERWEISE In dER 
tRadItIonEllEn vERSIon 
EInSChRänkungEn bEI dER vERWEndung 
auFWEISEn, vERFügEn In dER vERSIon 
von MIRagE jEdoCh übER nEuE 
EInSatzMöglIChkEItEn In koMMERzIEllEn 
bEREIChEn und In bEREIChEn MIt hohEM 
duRChgangSvERkEhR.

allWayS ESt la CollECtIon dE boIS 
En gRèS CéRaME MIRagE PRoPoSéE En 
7 ColoRIS à EFFEt détREMPé: FEnCE, 
boaRd, CabIn, PIER, bEnCh, Wagon 
Et boat ont la CaRaCtéRIStIquE dE 
SE CoMbInER PaRFaItEMEnt avEC lES 
dEux PRInCIPaux gRouPES dE tEIntES, 
allWayS_WaRM (01-02-03-04) Et 
allWayS_Cold (05-06-07).  
dES ColoRIS PaStEl à EFFEt vERnI 
Eau quI, danS lEuR vERSIon tyPIquE 
Et tRadItIonnEllE, PRéSEntEnt dES 
lIMItES d’EMPloI, MaIS En REvanChE, 
danS la vERSIon MIRagE, aCquIèREnt 
un nouvEau PotEntIEl d’utIlISatIon 
PouR dES aPPlICatIonS CoMMERCIalES 
CaRaCtéRISéES PaR un FaIblE PaSSagE.

allWayS ES la ColECCIón dE MadERaS 
dE gRES PoRCElánICo MIRagE PRoPuESta 
En 7 ColoRES natuRalES y dE EFECto 
dEStEMPlado: FEnCE, boaRd, CabIn, PIER, 
bEnCh, Wagon y boat CaRaCtERIzadoS 
PoR la PoSIbIlIdad dE CoMbInaR 
PERFECtaMEntE aMboS gRuPoS dE 
tonalIdadES, allWayS_WaRM (01-02-03-
04) y allWayS_Cold (05-06-07).   
ColoRES PaStEl Con EFECto ESMaltE al 
agua quE, En la vERSIón tRadICIonal 
tíPICaMEntE PRESEntan líMItES 
dE EMPlEo y quE En CaMbIo, En la 
vERSIón MIRagE, adquIEREn nuEvaS 
PotEnCIalIdadES dE utIlIzaCIón PaRa 
aPlICaCIonES CoMERCIalES y Con tRáFICo 
SoStEnIdo.

AllwAys, КОллеКция КераМОгранитнОгО 
дерева От MirAge, представлена в 7 
натуральных уМеренных цветах – 
Fence, BoArd, cABin, Pier, Bench, wAgon, 
BoAt, – КОтОрые делятся на две легКО 
сОЧетающиеся Между сОбОй группы: 
AllwAys_wArM (01-02-03-04) и AllwAys_
cold (05-06-07). 
этО пастельные тОна с эффеКтОМ 
влажнОгО блесКа, испОльзОвание 
КОтОрых традициОннО ОграниЧенО. 
нО в варианте От MirAge Они Обретают 
нОвый пОтенциал и преКраснО 
пОдхОдят для ОбустрОйства 
КОММерЧесКих интерьерОв или даже 
КОнтеКстОв с высОКОй интенсивнОстью 
эКсплуатации.

aw 01

Fence AW 01 14,7x120/6”x48” - 19,7x120/8”x48” - 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq Stick Fence AW 01 30x60/12”x24” SP
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Pier AW 04 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq
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il design materico di allways diventa 
“funzionale” soPrattutto grazie 

alle Potenzialità d’imPiego ed alle 
Performance del gres Porcellanato 

mirage. la collezione è ProPosta in 
Plance 14,7x120, 19,7x120 e 29,7x120 con 

suPerficie ad effetto sPazzolato (r9) e in 
Plance 19,7x120 in suPerficie Piallata.

aw 04
thE tangIblE dESIgn oF allWayS bECoMES “FunCtIonal” 

thankS MaInly to thE PotEntIal uSES and PERFoRManCE oF 
MIRagE PoRCElaIn StonEWaRE. thE CollECtIon IS oFFEREd 

In SlabS oF 14,7x120, 19,7x120 and 29,7x120 WIth bRuShEd 
SuRFaCE FInISh (R9) and In 19,7x120 WIth “PIallata” SuRFaCE.  

daS MatERISChE dESIgn von allWayS gEStaltEt SICh voR allEM 
dank dER EInSatzMöglIChkEItEn und dER lEIStungEn dES 

FEInStEInzEugS von MIRagE alS «FunktIonal». dIE kollEktIon 
ISt In PlankEn 14,7x120, 19,7x120 und 29,7x120 MIt EInER 
obERFläChE MIt gEbüRStEtEM EFFEkt (R9) und In PlankEn 

19,7x120 MIt EInER “PIallata” obERFläChE ERhältlICh.  

lE dESIgn MatIéRIStE d’allWayS dEvIEnt “FonCtIonnEl” 
notaMMEnt gRâCE aux PoSSIbIlItéS d’EMPloI Et aux 

PERFoRManCES du gRèS CéRaME MIRagE. 
la CollECtIon ESt PRoPoSéE En PlanChES dE 14,7x120, 19,7x120 Et 
29,7x120 avEC unE SuRFaCE à EFFEt bRoSSé (R9) Et En PlanChES dE 

19,7x120 avEC unE SuRFaCE “PIallata”.

El dISEño MatERIal dE allWayS SE vuElvE “FunCIonal” SobRE 
todo gRaCIaS a laS PotEnCIalIdadES dE EMPlEo y a laS 

PERFoRManCE dEl gRES PoRCElánICo MIRagE. la ColECCIón 
ES PRoPuESta En loSaS dE 14,7x120, 19,7x120 y 29,7x120 Con 

SuPERFICIE a EFECto CEPIllado (R9) y En loSaS dE 19,7x120 Con 
SuPERFICIE PIallata.

плитКи AllwAys предельнО фунКциОнальны, главныМ 
ОбразОМ благОдаря ОгрОМнОМу ОфОрМительсКОМу 

пОтенциалу и высОКиМ техниЧесКиМ КаЧестваМ 
КераМОгранита. Они дОступны в фОрМатах 14,7x120, 
19,7x120 и 29,7x120 с эффеКтОМ Крацевания (r9) и в 

фОрМате 19,7x120 с эффеКтОМ стрОганнОй древесины.

Pier AW 04 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq
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aw 07
allways si Presta a 

reali soluzioni Progettuali e di coordinabilità tra la 
Pavimentazione indoor e quella outdoor.

la collezione è disPonibile  anche nell’innovativo formato 60x60 
a sPessore 2 cm (evo 2/e) che, grazie alle sue caratteristiche 

tecnico/meccaniche, ne rende Possibile la Posa in diversi 
contesti outdoor (su massetto, su ghiaia, su erba e su Piedini 
soPraelevati). il coefficiente di scivolosità r11 a+b+c  della 

suPerficie Piallata antiscivolo ne rende Possibile l’aPPlicazione 
Per solarium e Piscine. 

boat AW 07 60x60/24”x24” Pl Sq  20 mm EVO_2/E
boat AW 07 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq

allWayS IS SuItablE FoR ConCREtE PlannIng SolutIonS and alloWS FoR thE 
PERFECt CooRdInatIon bEtWEEn IndooR and outdooR FlooRS. 

thE CollECtIon IS alSo avaIlablE In thE InnovatIvE 60x60 SIzE WIth 2 CM 
thICknESS (Evo 2/E) that, thankS to ItS tEChnICal/MEChanICal FEatuRES, Can 

bE InStallEd In vaRIouS outdooR ContExtS (onto FootIng, gRavEl gRaSS and on 
RaISEd SuPPoRtS). thE R11 a+b+C antI-SlIP CoEFFICIEnt oF thE PIallata SuRFaCE 

FInISh alloWS FoR thE aPPlICatIon FoR SWIMMIng-Pool and SolaRIuM. 

allWayS EIgnEt SICh FüR EInFallSREIChE gEStaltungSlöSungEn und StIMMt dIE 
FuSSbödEn von InnEn- und auSSEnbEREIChEn haRMonISCh auFEInandER ab. 

dIE kollEktIon ISt auCh IM InnovatIvEn FoRMat 60x60 In EInER StäRkE von 2 CM 
(Evo 2/E) ERhältlICh, daS dank dEn tEChnISChEn/MEChanISChEn EIgEnSChaFtEn 

EInE vERlEgung In vERSChIEdEnEn kontExtEn IM FREIEn (auF bEton, kIES, gRaS und 
auF ERhöhtEn tRägERn) MöglICh MaCht. duRCh dEn  RutSChFEStIgkEItSkoEFFIzIEnt 

R11 a + b + C dER obERFläChE ISt auCh dER EInSatz In SonnEnbadEzonEn und In 
SChWIMMbädERn MöglICh.

allWayS S’InSèRE tRèS FaCIlEMEnt danS dES ContExtES aRChItECtuRaux PluS aMPlES Et 
ESt CaPablE dE SE CooRdonnER PaRFaItEMEnt EntRE dES REvêtEMEntS dE Sol IntéRIEuRS 

Et ExtéRIEuRS.
la CollECtIon ESt dISPonIblE égalEMEnt danS l’Innovant FoRMat 60x60 dE 2 CM 

d’éPaISSEuR (Evo 2/E) Et, gRâCE à SES CaRaCtéRIStIquES tEChnIquES Et MéCanIquES, 
PEut êtRE PoSéE En ExtéRIEuR SElon dIFFéREntES ConFIguRatIonS (SuR ChaPE, gRavIER, 

PElouSE Et PIEdS SuRélEvéS). lE CoEFFICIEnt dE FRottEMEnt R11 a+b+C  dE la SuRFaCE 
“PIallata” antIdéRaPantE PERMEt dE l’aPPlIquER CoMME boRduRE dE SolaRIuMS Et dE 

PISCInES.

allWayS ES adECuado PaRa SoluCIonES dE dISEño REalES  y En laS quE ES nECESaRIo 
CooRdInaR la PavIMEntaCIón dE IntERIoRES Con la dE ExtERIoRES.

la ColECCIón EStá taMbIén dISPonIblE En El InnovadoR FoRMato 60x60 dE 2 CM dE 
ESPESoR (Evo 2/E) quE, gRaCIaS a SuS CaRaCtERíStICaS téCnICo-MECánICaS, vuElvE 

PoSIblE la ColoCaCIón En dIFEREntES ContExtoS ExtERIoRES (SobRE ContRaPISo, 
SobRE gRava, SobRE PRado y SobRE PEdEStalES SobREElEvadoS). El CoEFICIEntE dE 

dESlIzaMIEnto R11 a+b+C  dE la SuPERFICIE alISada antIdESlIzaMIEnto haCE PoSIblE la 
aPlICaCIón En SoláRIuM y PISCInaS.

AllwAys пОзвОляет реализОвать цельные дизайнерсКие прОеКты, в 
КОтОрых наружные пОКрытия станОвятся естественныМ, гарМОниЧныМ 

прОдОлжениеМ внутренних.  
КОллеКция дОступна таКже в иннОвациОннОМ фОрМате 60x60 тОлщинОй 

2 сМ (eVo 2/e), КОтОрый благОдаря превОсхОдныМ МеханиЧесКиМ 
хараКтеристиКаМ МОжет быть улОжен в наружных услОвиях на разные типы 
ОснОвания: на стяжКу, гравий, траву, стОйКи для фальшпОлОв. КОэффициент 

сОпрОтивления сКОльжению r11 A+B+c делает  вОзМОжныМ испОльзОвание 
плитОК для ОтделКи Краёв бассейнОв и сОляриев.
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aw 06

Wagon AW 06 14,7x120/6”x48” - 19,7x120/8”x48” - 29,7x120/12”x48” SP Sq boat AW 07 14,7x120/6”x48” - 19,7x120/8”x48” SP Sq

aw 07
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Gradino B Angolare 33x33 / 13”x13” SP

Gradino B 33x60 / 13”x24” SP

crate19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ

14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ

Battiscopa 8x60 / 31/5”x24” SP

Battiscopa 4x60 / 13/5”x24” SP

60x60 / 24”x24” PL SQ  20 mm eVO_2/e

29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ

19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ

19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ

formati
sizes  Formate  formats  formatos  форматы

Pezzi sPeciali
special pieces  Sonderstücke  pièces spéciales
piezas especiales  пециальные зделия

Fence_aw 01 cABIn_aw 03BOARD_aw 02 PIeR_aw 04

BencH_aw 05 BOAT_aw 07WAGOn_aw 06
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19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ  10 mm 19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ  10 mm

19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

STICK, MATTONCINO, QUADROTTE: 
Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети. 

STICK, MATTONCINO, QUADROTTE: 
Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети. 

60x60 / 24”x24” PL SQ  20 mm eVO_2/e

29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ  10 mm 29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ  10 mm 14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

SP: Spazzolata        PL: Piallata SP: Spazzolata        PL: Piallata

Fence_aw 01
decori decors dekore decors decoros декоры

BOARD_aw 02
decori decors dekore decors decoros декоры

AW 01 SP Mattoncino
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 2,4x4,8 / 1”x2”

AW 01 SP Stick
30x60 / 12”x24”

AW 01 SP Quadrotte
30x30 / 12”x12”

AW 02 SP Mattoncino
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 2,4x4,8 / 1”x2”

AW 02 SP Stick
30x60 / 12”x24”

AW 02 SP Quadrotte
30x30 / 12”x12”

60x60x2 PLPL PLSP SP
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19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

60x60 / 24”x24” PL SQ  20 mm eVO_2/e

29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

cABIn_aw 03
decori decors dekore decors decoros декоры

AW 03 SP Mattoncino
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 2,4x4,8 / 1”x2”

AW 03 SP Stick
30x60 / 12”x24”

AW 03 SP Quadrotte
30x30 / 12”x12”

19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

STICK, MATTONCINO, QUADROTTE: 
Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети. 

29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

PIeR_aw 04
decori decors dekore decors decoros декоры

AW 04 SP Mattoncino
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 2,4x4,8 / 1”x2”

AW 04 SP Stick
30x60 / 12”x24”

AW 04 SP Quadrotte
30x30 / 12”x12”

STICK, MATTONCINO, QUADROTTE: 
Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети. 

19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ  10 mm 19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ  10 mm

SP: Spazzolata        PL: Piallata SP: Spazzolata        PL: Piallata

60x60x2 PLPL PLSP SP
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19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

STICK, MATTONCINO, QUADROTTE: 
Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети. 

60x60 / 24”x24” PL SQ  20 mm eVO_2/e

29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

BencH_aw 05
decori decors dekore decors decoros декоры

AW 05 SP Mattoncino
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 2,4x4,8 / 1”x2”

AW 05 SP Stick
30x60 / 12”x24”

AW 05 SP Quadrotte
30x30 / 12”x12”

19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

STICK, MATTONCINO, QUADROTTE: 
Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети. 

29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

WAGOn_aw 06
decori decors dekore decors decoros декоры

AW 06 SP Mattoncino
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 2,4x4,8 / 1”x2”

AW 06 SP Stick
30x60 / 12”x24”

AW 06 SP Quadrotte
30x30 / 12”x12”

19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ  10 mm 19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ  10 mm

SP: Spazzolata        PL: Piallata SP: Spazzolata        PL: Piallata

60x60x2 PLPL PLSP SP
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19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

STICK, MATTONCINO, QUADROTTE: 
Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети. 

60x60 / 24”x24” PL SQ  20 mm eVO_2/e

29,7x120 / 12”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

14,7x120 / 6”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48” SP SQ  10 mm

BOAT_aw 07
decori decors dekore decors decoros декоры

AW 07 SP Mattoncino
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 2,4x4,8 / 1”x2”

AW 07 SP Stick
30x60 / 12”x24”

AW 07 SP Quadrotte
30x30 / 12”x12”

19,7x120 / 8”x48” PL SQ  10 mm

SP: Spazzolata        PL: Piallata

EVO 2/E: WArnings fOr lAying On 
rAisEd flOOrs

size 60x60 – 20 mm thickness 
When laying 60x60, 20 mm thick slabs in raised applications, 
it is advisable to maintain a maximum raised height from the 
tread surface of 10 cm. With a view to maintaining the highest 
quality standards and guaranteeing the raising laying of only 
the tile in full safety, Mirage also recommends the use of a 
central foot on the 60x60 during laying operations, in order to 
correctly distribute the stress from various types of loads on 
the tread surface.
It is in any case possible to lay 60x60 20 mm thick tiles 
at heights of more than 10 cm by gluing the lower part of 
the slab to a fibre glass mesh or galvanised steel sheet, 
depending on the required height. 

size 60x120 – 20 mm thickness 
Size 60x120 with 20 mm thickness is considered suitable for 
laying on screed, gravel, sand, grass or supports at a maximum 
height of 2 cm, using 6 supports per slab (3.3 supports/m2) in 
order to distribute loads uniformly. For raised laying between 
2 and 10 cm you must apply a fibre glass mesh to the lower 
part of the slab. a raised floor of more than 10 cm is subject 
to the application of a galvanised steel sheet on the rear 
of the slab. 

size 30x120 – 20 mm thickness 
Size 30x120 with 20 mm thickness is considered suitable for 
laying on screed, gravel, grass or sand. the use of size 30x120 
in 20 mm is permitted for raised floors of up to 10 cm using 6 
supports per slab (6 supports/m2) and applying a galvanised 
steel sheet to the rear of the slab. size 30x120 cannot be 
laid at heights of more than 10 cm from the underlying 
tread surface. 
For more information, technical specifications concerning raised 
laying and quotations, please contact your sales representative or the 
Engineering Division of Mirage.

for U.s. Market only:

size 60x60 and 60x120 – 20 mm thickness 
Size 60x60 and 60x120 with 20 mm thickness is considered 
suitable for laying on screed, gravel, sand, grass or supports 
at a maximum height of 2 cm, using for 60x60 4 supports per 
slab (3.3 supports/m2) and for 60x120 6 supports per slab 
(3.3 supports/m2) in order to distribute loads uniformly. For 
raised laying between 2 and 10 cm you must apply a fibre 
glass mesh to the rear of the slab. a raised floor of more than 
10 cm but in any case not more than 20 cm is subject to the 
application of a galvanised steel sheet on the rear of the slab. 

size 30x120 – 20 mm thickness 
Size 30x120 with 20 mm thickness is considered suitable for 
laying on screed, gravel, grass or sand. the use of size 30x120 
in 20 mm is permitted for raised floors of up to 10 cm using 6 
supports per slab (6 supports/m2) and applying a galvanised 
steel sheet to the rear of the slab. size 30x120 cannot be 
laid at heights of more than 10 cm from the underlying 
tread surface. 
For more information, technical specifications concerning raised 
laying and quotations, please contact your sales representative or the 
Engineering Division of Mirage.

EVO 2/E: AVVErtEnzE pEr lA pOsA 
sOprAElEVAtA

formato 60x60 – 20 mm di spessore
Per la posa delle lastre 60x60 in 20 mm di spessore, in 
applicazione sopraelevata, si raccomanda una sopraelevazione 
massima del piano di calpestio non superiore a 10 cm. 
nell’ottica di mantenere i più alti standard qualitativi e 
garantire una sopraelevazione della sola piastrella in completa 
sicurezza, Mirage raccomanda inoltre l’utilizzo di un piede 
centrale al 60x60 durante le operazioni di posa, in modo da 
distribuire in modo corretto le sollecitazioni imposte da carichi 
di varia natura al piano di calpestio.
è comunque possibile posare lastre di 60x60 in 20 mm di 
spessore ad altezze superiori ai 10 cm previa applicazione 
tramite incollaggio nella parte inferiore della lastra di una 
rete in fibra di vetro o un foglio di lamiera zincata, a 
seconda dell’altezza necessaria.

formato 60x120 – 20 mm di spessore
Il formato 60x120 in 20 mm di spessore viene ritenuto idoneo 
per la posa su massetto, su ghiaia, su sabbia, su erba, o 
su supporti ad una altezza massima di 2 cm, utilizzando 6 
supporti per lastra (3,3 supporti/mq) in modo da distribuire 
uniformemente i carichi. 
per una sopraelevazione compresa tra i 2 ed i 10 cm è 
necessaria l’applicazione di una rete in fibra di vetro nella 
parte inferiore della lastra. una sopraelevazione superiore ai 
10 cm è vincolata alla applicazione alla parte retrostante 
della lastra di un foglio di lamiera zincata.

formato 30x120 – 20 mm di spessore
Il formato 30x120 in 20 mm di spessore viene ritenuto idoneo 
per la posa su massetto, su ghiaia, su erba, o su sabbia. 
l’impiego del formato 30x120 in 20 mm è consentito per una 
sopraelevazione fino a 10 cm utilizzando 6 supporti per lastra 
(6 supporti/mq) ed applicando un foglio di lamiera zincata 
alla parte retrostante della lastra. il formato 30x120 non può 
essere posato ad altezze superiori ai 10 cm dal piano di 
calpestio sottostante.
Per informazioni ulteriori, specifiche tecniche relative alla 
sopraelevazione e preventivi si invita a fare riferimento al proprio 
referente commerciale o alla Divisione Engineering di Mirage.

ENI

60x60x2 PLPLSP
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EVO 2/E: требования к укладке
в виде фальшпола

формат 60x60 толщиной 20 мм 
при укладке плит 60х60 толщиной 20 мм в виде 
фальшпола рекомендуется устанавливать их на 
высоту не более 10 см. для обеспечения высокого 
качества и безопасности покрытия Mirage рекомендует 
устанавливать посередине плитки 60x60 пятую 
опору: это обеспечит правильное и равномерное 
распределение нагрузок различного характера.
возможна также укладка плит 60х60 толщиной 20 мм 
и на высоту более 10 см. в этом случае на тыльную 
сторону плит необходимо наклеить стекловолоконную 
сетку или оцинкованный лист, в зависимости от 
необходимой высоты. 

формат 60x120 толщиной 20 мм
формат 60х120 толщиной 20 мм подходит для укладки 
на стяжку, гравий, песок, траву или на опоры высотой не 
более 2 см с использованием 6 опор на каждую плиту 
(3,3 опоры/кв.м) для равномерного распределения 
нагрузок. при монтаже на высоту от 2 до 10 см 
на тыльную сторону плит необходимо наклеить 
стекловолоконную сетку. при монтаже на высоту 
более 10 см на тыльную сторону плит должен быть 
наклеен оцинкованный лист.

формат 30x120 толщиной 20 мм
формат 30x120 толщиной 20 мм подходит для укладки на 
стяжку, гравий, траву или песок. 
возможна также укладка формата 30x120 толщиной 
20 мм в виде фальшпола на высоту не более 10 см 
с использованием 6 опор на каждую плиту (6 опор/
кв.м); на тыльную сторону плит в этом случае должен 
быть наклеен оцинкованный лист. не допускается 
укладывать формат 30x120 на высоту более 10 см.
за дополнительной информацией и техническими разъяснениями по поводу 
укладки плит в виде фальшпола, а также для расчета стоимости обращайтесь 
к торговым представителям или в технический отдел компании Mirage.

EVO 2/E : précAUtiOns à prEndrE 
pOUr lA pOsE dE plAnchErs sUrélEVés

format 60x60 – 20 mm d’épaisseur 
Pour poser des dalles de 60x60 en 20 mm d’épaisseur avec 
la technique de la surélévation, il est recommandé de ne 
pas surélever le plan de piétinement de plus de 10 cm. Pour 
assurer un plancher de qualité haut de gamme dont les 
carreaux soient surélevés en toute sécurité, Mirage préconise 
aussi de positionner un vérin au centre du carreau de 60x60 
pendant toute la durée des opérations de pose, de façon à 
répartir correctement les contraintes imposées au plan de 
piétinement par des charges de différentes natures.
Il est toutefois possible de poser des dalles de 60x60 en 20 
mm d’épaisseur à des hauteurs de plus de 10 cm à condition 
de coller sur la partie inférieure du carreau un filet en 
fibre de verre ou une feuille de tôle galvanisée, selon la 
hauteur nécessaire.

format 60x120 – 20 mm d’épaisseurs 
le format 60x120 en 20 mm d’épaisseur est considéré comme 
un excellent choix pour une pose sur chape, sur du gravier, du 
sable, de l’herbe, ou sur des vérins à une hauteur maximum 
de 2 cm, en plaçant 6 vérins par carreau (3,3 vérins/m²) de 
manière à répartir uniformément les charges. 
Pour une surélévation comprise entre 2 et 10 cm, il est 
nécessaire d’appliquer un filet en fibre de verre sur la partie 
inférieure du carreau. Pour une surélévation de plus de 10 
cm, l’application d’une feuille de tôle galvanisée au dos du 
carreau est indispensable.

format 30x120 – 20 mm d’épaisseur
le format 30x120 en 20 mm d’épaisseur est considéré comme 
un excellent choix pour une pose sur chape, sur du gravier, du 
sable ou de l’herbe. l’utilisation du format 30x120 en 20 mm 
est admise dans la réalisation d’une surélévation allant jusqu’à 
10 cm en plaçant 6 vérins par carreau (6 vérins/m²) et en 
appliquant une feuille de tôle galvanisée au dos du carreau. 
le format 30x120 n’est pas admissible pour une pose à 
plus de 10 cm au-dessus du plan de piétinement.
Pour de plus amples informations, connaître les spécifications techniques 
relatives à la surélévation et obtenir des devis, nous vous invitons à vous 
adresser à votre responsable commercial ou à l’unité d’ingénierie Mirage.

EVO 2/E: AdVErtEnciAs pArA lA 
cOlOcAción ElEVAdA

formato 60x60 – 20 mm de espesor
Para la colocación de las placas 60x60 de 20 mm de 
espesor, con el montaje sobreelevado o flotante, se 
recomienda una elevación máxima de la superficie de 
tránsito de 10 cm. a fin de mantener los estándares de 
calidad más altos y garantizar que la elevación de cada 
placa sea segura, Mirage recomienda utilizar un pedestal 
central en el formato 60x60 durante el montaje, a fin de 
distribuir de forma correcta los esfuerzos impuestos por las 
distintas cargas sobre la superficie de tránsito.
también es posible montar las placas de 60x60 de 20 
mm de espesor a alturas superiores a 10 cm aplicando 
previamente con pegamento en la parte inferior de la 
placa una red de fibra de vidrio o una chapa cincada, en 
función de la altura necesaria.

formato 60x120 – 20 mm de espesor
El formato 60x120 de 20 mm de espesor es idóneo para 
la colocación sobre solera, grava, arena, césped, o sobre 
soportes a una altura máxima de 2 cm, utilizando 6 
soportes por placa (3,3 soportes/m2) a fin de distribuir 
uniformemente las cargas. 
Para una elevación comprendida entre 2 y 10 cm es 
necesaria la aplicación de una red de fibra de vidrio en la 
parte inferior de la placa. una elevación superior a 10 cm 
está vinculada a la aplicación en la parte posterior de la 
placa de una chapa cincada.

formato 30x120 – 20 mm de espesor
El formato 30x120 de 20 mm de espesor es considerado idóneo 
para la colocación sobre solera, grava, césped o arena. 
la utilización del formato 30x120 de 20 mm está permitida 
para una elevación hasta 10 cm utilizando 6 soportes por placa 
(6 soportes/m2) y aplicando una chapa cincada en la parte 
posterior de la placa. El formato 30x120 no puede colocarse 
a alturas superiores a 10 cm respecto de la superficie de 
tránsito subyacente.
Para más informaciones, especificaciones técnicas relativas a los 
pavimentos elevados y ofertas, tenga a bien contactar con su referente 
comercial o con la División Engineering de Mirage.

EVO 2/E: hinWEisE für diE 
ErhöhtE VErlEgUng

format 60x60 – 20 mm dicke
bei der verlegung der Platten 60x60 mit 20 mm dicke als 
doppelboden wird empfohlen, dass die erhöhte trittfläche 
eine höhe von max. 10 cm aufweist. um erstklassige 
qualitätsstandards und eine vollkommen sichere Erhöhung 
der Fliese zu erreichen, empfiehlt Mirage fernerhin die 
abstützung durch einen zentralen Standfuß 60x60 während 
der verlegung, so dass die durch die verschiedenen 
belastungen der trittfläche ausgeübten beanspruchungen 
regelrecht verteilt werden.
Es besteht jedenfalls die Möglichkeit, die 60x60 Platten 
mit 20 mm dicke höher als 10 cm zu verlegen, sofern 
auf die untere plattenseite ein glasfasergitter oder 
eine verzinkte Blechfolie, je nach erforderter höhe, 
angeklebt wird.

format 60x120 – 20 mm dicke
das Format 60x120 mit 20 mm dicke eignet sich zur verlegung 
auf Estrich, kies, Sand, gras oder auf einer unterlage von 
max. 2 cm, wobei 6 Stützen pro Platte zu verwenden sind 
(3,3 Stützen pro quadratmeter), so dass die belastungen 
gleichmäßig verteilt werden. 
Für eine erhöhte Verlegung zwischen 2 und 10 cm ist die 
Anbringung eines glasfasergitters auf der unteren seite der 
Platte erforderlich. die verlegung in einer höhe von mehr als 
10 cm ist nur dann möglich wenn auf der hinterseite der 
platte eine verzinkte Blechfolie angebracht wird.

format 30x120 – 20 mm dicke 
das Format 30x120 mit 20 mm dicke eignet sich zur verlegung 
auf Estrich, kies, gras oder Sand. die verwendung des Formats 
30x120 mit 20 mm dicke ist für eine erhöhte verlegung bis zu 
10 cm unter verwendung von 6 Stützen pro Platte (6 Stützen 
pro quadratmeter) und anbringung einer verzinkten blechfolie 
auf der hinterseite der Platte zulässig. das format 30x120 
kann nicht höher als 10 cm ab der darunterliegenden 
trittfläche verlegt werden.
Genauere Informationen, technische Spezifikationen für eine erhöhte 
Verlegung und Voranschläge können bei Ihrem Handelsagent oder bei der 
technischen Abteilung (Divisione Engineering) von Mirage eingeholt werden.

RUFRA ESDE

Per ottenere un drenaggio ottimale del piano di calpestio è necessario prevedere le opportune pendenze trasversali o longitudinali 
da realizzare durante il livellamento o la compattazione. è utile prevedere uno strato effettuato con materiali drenanti.

to obtain a perfect drainage of the foot plan it is necessary to plan the presence of horizontal or vertical inclinations when 
levelling or compacting the floor. It is also useful to create a drainage layer using specific draining materials.

Für eine optimale Entwässerung der trittfläche ist notwendig während des nivellierens bzw. des verdichtens für die entsprechenden 
längs- oder querneigungen zu sorgen. Es ist nützlich eine   Schicht mit Entwässerungsmaterialien einzubringen.

Pour obtenir un drainage parfait du plan de piétinement, il est nécessaire de prévoir et de réaliser durant le nivellement ou le 
compactage, les pentes transversales longitudinales. Il est conseillé de prévoir une couche effectuée avec des matériaux drainants.

Para conseguir un perfecto drenaje del plano transitable hay que contemplar la realización de las inclinaciones transversales o 
longitudinales oportunas durante la nivelación o compactación. Es útil prever una capa realizada empleando materiales drenantes.

для обеспечения оптимального стока воды с поверхности, в ходе работ по нивелировке и уплотнению необходимо выполнить 
соответствующий поперечный или продольный уклон. рекомендуется также устроить специальный слой из дренажных материалов.
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60x60 / 24”x24”
 20 mm

29,7x120 / 12”x48”
 10 mm

19,7x120 / 8”x48”
 10 mm

19,7x120 / 8”x48”
 10 mm

crate 19,7x120 / 8”x48”
 10 mm

14,7x120 / 6”x48”
 10 mm

 
Mattoncino * 

30x30 / 12”x12”
Quadrotte * 

30x30 / 12”x12”
Stick * 

30x60 / 12”x24”
Battiscopa

4x60 / 13/5”x24”
Battiscopa **

8x60 / 31/5”x24”
Gradino B

33x60 / 13”x24”
Gradino B Angolare
33x33 / 13”x13”

FORMATI  SIZeS  FORMATS  FORMATe  FORMATOS  Форматы DECORI  DecORS  DeKORe  DecOR DecOROS  Декоры PEZZI SPECIALI  SPecIAL PIeceS  SOnDeRSTÜcKe  PIÈceS SPÉcIALeS  PIeZAS eSPecIALeS  Пециальные зДелия

PL SQ SP SQ SP SQ PL SQ SP SQ SP SQ SP SP SP SP SP SP SP

OC17 NY31 NY17 NY24 NY71 NY38 NY95 NZ31 NZ22 NZ03 NZ10 NY81 NY88

- NY32 NY18 NY25 NY72 NY39 NY96 NZ32 NZ25 NZ04 NZ11 NY82 NY89

OC18 NY33 NY19 NY26 NY73 NY40 NY97 NZ33 NZ26 NZ05 NZ12 NY83 NY90

- NY34 NY20 NY27 NY74 NY41 NY98 NZ34 NZ27 NZ06 NZ13 NY84 NY91

OC19 NY35 NY21 NY28 NY75 NY42 NY99 NZ35 NZ28 NZ07 NZ14 NY85 NY92

- NY36 NY22 NY29 NY76 NY43 NZ00 NZ36 NZ29 NZ08 NZ15 NY86 NY93

OC20 NY37 NY23 NY30 NY77 NY44 NZ01 NZ37 NZ30 NZ09 NZ16 NY87 NY94

32,23 31,93 21,00 20,60 21,00 23,63 - - - - - - -

2 4 4 4 4 6 6 8 2 10 10 4 4

0,72 1,4256 0,9456 0,9456 0,9456 1,0584 - - - - - - -

30 14 45 45 45 24 - - - - - - -

21,60 19,95 42,55 42,55 42,55 25,40 - - - - - - -

Materiale rettificato e monocalibro. / Squared and monocaliber / Ware nachkalibriert und im monokaliber / Materiel rectifie et a un sol calibre / Material rectificado y monocalibre / 
ректифицированный и однокалиберный материал во всех форматах и с любым типом поверхности. 

* Decoro su rete. / Mesh-backed decoration. / Dekor auf netz. / Décor sur filet. / Decoración en red. / Декор в сети.
** Finitura a becco di civetta / One-round edge shaping / Ausführung mit eckabrundung / Façonnage à bord rond / Acabado canto romo / Плитка с завалом

colours + SIzES

peso lordo per scatola (Kg)
Gross weight per box - Bruttogewicht pro Karton 
Poids brut par boîte - peso bruto por caja 
Вес брутто коробки

pezzi per scatola 
Pieces for box - Stück pro Karton 
piècés pour bôite - piezas por caja 
Штук в коробке

mq. scatola
mq. box - mq. Karton
mq. bôite - mq. caja
кв.м в коробке

scatola/pallet
box/pallet - Karton/Pallet
bôite/pallet - caja/pallet
коробок в палете

mq./pallet

Fence

BOARD

cABIn

PIeR

BencH

WAGOn

BOAT
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Tutte le piastrelle Mirage sono studiate e prodotte 
interamente in Italia, elemento che oggi più che mai 
testimonia la volontà dell’azienda di promuovere 
la qualità ed i valori dell’autentico Made in Italy.
Per noi il marchio Made in Italy non è uno slogan, 
bensì l’espressione di valori forti e reali in termini 
di etica lavorativa, di responsabilità sociale 
e di rispetto delle persone al fine di garantire 
loro le migliori condizioni di lavoro possibili, ma anche 
trasparenza,  attenzione e responsabilità verso 
il territorio e la salvaguardia dell’ambiente.
Il marchio Made in Italy è per noi la garanzia di qualità 
di un prodotto unico, che racchiude in se’ tutte le doti 
di ingegno, creatività e ricerca, di innovazione tecnologica 
nel rispetto della tradizione ma, allo stesso tempo, della 
flessibilità di adattare il bello all’utile, l’antico al moderno: 
un pregio riconosciuto, da sempre, allo stile ed alla 
ceramica italiana nel mondo.

All Mirage tiles are designed and manufactured 
exclusively in Italy. Today more than ever before, this 
is indicative of our desire to place the accent on the 
renowned quality and value of Italian-made products. 
For us, the Made in Italy trademark is not merely an 
advertising slogan. It is something that expresses a series 
of strong, authentic values: ethics in the workplace, 
social responsibility, respect for people and 
a commitment to guaranteeing them the best possible 
working conditions, coupled with transparency and 
determination to look after our surroundings 
and safeguard the environment.  
For us, the Made in Italy trademark guarantees a unique, 
quality product that boasts a series of unbeatable features: 
inventiveness, creativity, research, technological innovation 
and at the same time, respect for tradition, along with the 
ability to match beauty with practicality and the ancient 
with the modern. This is what Italian style and Italian 
ceramics have always been admired for the world over. 

www.mirage.it

100% MADE IN ITALY
In Mirage, l’operare con trasparenza nei confronti di tutti gli 
interlocutori, clienti, fornitori e collaboratori è considerato un valore 
fondamentale. Proprio per questo, anticipando le legislazioni nazionali 
ed europee a sostegno di un codice etico ispirato alla trasparenza nel 
commercio, Mirage accoglie con impegno l’iniziativa promossa 
dal Consiglio Direttivo di Confindustria Ceramica di riportare su 
prodotto ed imballi le informazioni relative all’origine.

Here at Mirage, we consider transparency  as an essential value in 
our dealings with everyone, from customers and suppliers to staff. 
This is why, ahead of Italian and European legislation to support a 
code of ethics inspired by transparency in trade relations, Mirage is 
already committed to the project set up by the Executive Board of 
Confindustria Ceramica for information on the origin of products to 
appear on both products themselves and their packaging. 

STANDARD EN 14411 - G
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
технические характеристики

NORMA
STANDARD
NORM
NORME
NORMA
значения

VALORI PRESCRITTI DALLE NORME EN 14411 - G
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS EN 14411 - G
INTERNATIONALE NORMWERTE EN 14411 - G
VALEURS PREVUES PAR LES NORMES EN 14411 - G 
VALORES PREVISTOS POR LAS NORMAS EN 14411 - G
ПреДусмотренные станДартом En 14411-G

*VALORE MEDIO MIRAGE
 MIRAGE  AVERAGE VALUE
 MIRAGE MITTELWERT
 VALEURS MOYEN MIRAGE
 VALOR MEDIO MIRAGE
 среДнее значение MiraGE

CARATTERISTICHE DIMENSIONALI - SIZE CHARACTERISTICS - 
MASSEIGENSCHAFTEN - DETERMINATION DES CARACTERISTIQUES DIMENSIONELLES 
- CARACTERÍSTICAS DIMENSIONALES - размерные характеристики 

LATI
SIDES - SEITEN
COTES - CANTOS
размеры сторон

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,6% MAX
(± 2,0 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

SPESSORE
THICKNESS - DICKE
EPAISSEUR - ESPESOR
толЩина

EN ISO
10545-2

± 5,0% MAX
(± 0,5 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

RETTILINEITÀ DEGLI SPIGOLI 
STRAIGHTNESS OF SIDES - GERADLINIGKEIT DER KANTEN
RECTITUDE DES ARETES  - RECTIDUD DE LOS CANTOS
косоуГольность

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,5% MAX
(± 1,5 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

ORTOGONALITÀ
RECTANGULARITY - RECHTWINKLIGKEIT 
PERPENDICULARITÉ - ORTOGONALIDAD
криВизна сторон

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,6% MAX
(± 2,0 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

PLANARITÀ
SURFACE FLATNESS - EBENFLÄCHIGKEIT
PLANEITE DE SURFACE - PLANEIDAD
криВизна лицеВоЙ ПоВерхности

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,5% MAX
(± 2,0 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

ASSORBIMENTO D’ACQUA
WATER ABSORPTION - WASSERAUFNAHME
ABSORPTION D’EAU - ABSORCIÓN DE AGUA
ВоДоПоГлоЩение

EN ISO
10545-3 ≤ 0,5% 0,03%

RESISTENZA ALLA FLESSIONE
FLEXION RESISTANCE - BIEGEFESTIGKEIT
RESISTANCE A LA FLEXION - RESISTENCIA A LA FLEXIÓN
ПреДел Прочности При изГиБе

EN ISO
10545-4

S ≥ 700 N (< 7,5 mm)
S ≥ 1.300 N (> 7,5 mm)

R ≥ 35 N/mm2.

S 3.038 N

R ≥ 50,5 N/mm2

RESISTENZA ALL’URTO
IMPACT RESISTANCE - STOSSFESTIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AUX CHOCS - RESISTENCIA A LOS GOLPES
уДаростоЙкость

EN ISO
10545-5

VALORE DICHIARATO
DECLARED VALUE 0,88

RESISTENZA ALL’ABRASIONE
ABRASION RESISTANCE - ABRIEBFESTIGKEIT
RESISTANCE A L’ABRASION - RESISTENCIA A LA ABRASIÓN
стоЙкость к истираниЮ

EN ISO
10545-6 ≤ 175 mm3 124 mm3

COEFFICIENTE DI DILATAZIONE TERMICA LINEARE - 
COEFFICIENT OF LINEAR THERMAL-EXPANSION - LINEARER WÄRMEAUSDEHNUNGSKOEFFIZIENT 
COEFFICIENT DE DILATATION THERMIQUE LINEAIRE - COEFICIENTE DE DILATACIÓN TÉRMICA LINEAL
коЭФФициент линеЙноГо термическоГо расШирения

EN ISO
10545-8 — a=7,3x10-6°C-1

RESISTENZA AGLI SBALZI TERMICI
RESISTANCE TO THERMAL SHOCKS - BESTÄNDIGKEIT GEGEN TEMPERATURSCHWANKUNGEN
RESISTANCE AUX CHOCS THERMIQUES - RESISTENCIA A LOS CHOQUES TÉRMICOS
стоЙкость к ПереПаДам темПературы

EN ISO
10545-9

TEST SUPERATO SECONDO EN ISO 10545-1
PASS ACCORDING EN ISO 10545-1

NESSUN DANNO
NO DAMAGE - KEIN SCHADEN

AUCUN DOMMAGE - NINGUN DANO
Без ПоВрежДениЙ

RESISTENZA AL GELO
FROST RESISTANCE - FROSTBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AU GEL - RESISTENCIA  AL HIELO
морозостоЙкость

EN ISO
10545-12

TEST SUPERATO SECONDO EN ISO 10545-1
PASS ACCORDING EN ISO 10545-1

NESSUN DANNO
NO DAMAGE - KEIN SCHADEN

AUCUN DOMMAGE - NINGUN DANO
Без ПоВрежДениЙ

RESISTENZA ALL’ATTACCO CHIMICO 
RESISTANCE TO CHEMICALS - CHEMIKALIENBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE A L’ATTAQUE CHIMIQUE - RESISTENCIA QUÍMICA
химическая стоЙкость

EN ISO
10545-13 UB MIN. UA ULA UHA

RESISTENZA ALLE MACCHIE
RESISTANCE TO STAINS - FLECKENBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AUX TACHES - RESISTENCIA A LAS MANCHAS
устоЙчиВость к ПятнооБразоВаниЮ

EN ISO
10545-14

VALORE DICHIARATO
DECLARED VALUE 5

CESSIONE DI PIOMBO E CADMIO
LEAD AND CADMIUM DISCHARGE - ABGABE  VON BLEI UND CADMIUM
PERTE DE PLOMB ET CADMIUM - CESIÓN DE PLOMO Y CADMIO
ВыДеление сВинца и каДмия

EN ISO
10545-15

VALORE DICHIARATO
DECLARED VALUE

< AL LIMITE DI RILEVAMENTO
 < THAN INSTRUMENT LIMIT < UNMESSBARES WERT

 < LIMITE DE L’INSTRUMENT < LIMITE DEL INSTRUMENTO < 
на ПреДеле оПреДелимости

SCIVOLOSITÀ
SKID RESISTANCE - RUTSCHWERT
GLISSANCE - ADHERENCIA
скользкость

SP PL PL  20 mm

DM. 236/89 BCRA > 0,40 > 0,40 > 0,40 -

ASTM Wet and Dry > 0,60 > 0,60 > 0,60 -

DIN 51130 - R9 R10 R11

DIN 51097 - - A A+B+C

ENV 12633 ≥ CL1 CL1 CL1 -

Per i certificati specifici, contattare Mirage SpA - For specific certificates, please contact Mirage SPA - Für die speziellen Zertifikate wenden Sie sich bitte an Mirage SpA - Pour les certificats spécifiques, veuillez 
contacter Mirage SPA - Para  los certificados específicos, contactar Mirage SPA - Для сертификатов обращайтесь в компанию Mirage Spa
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